U

i

FAS8181°; S O

el roe

LY

'UNOFFICIAL COP it

Doc#: 0809542023 Fee: $44.00

Eugene “"Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:§10.00
Drawn By: Lisa Crossland Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Processor Date: 04/04/2008 08:49 AM Pg: 10t5
201 N. Central Ave 31st Flr AZ1-1035

Phoenix, AZ 85004
And, After Recording, Return To:

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.

Retail Lending Servicing KY2-1606
P.O. Box 11606

Lexington, KY 40576-1606

P.LN.

- v 2
\\) ’] \g‘—k gO Q .=__[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]
Loan Number: 41451171918%

MODIFICATION TO HOME EQUITY LINE OF CREDIT
AGREEMENT AND HOMLLZQUITY LINE OF CREDIT MORTGAGE

THIS MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is made between JPMorgan
Chase Bank, N.A. and Jesus Herrera & Estela He.tera. In this Agreement the words "you" and "your"

mean each person, individually and jointly, who signs this Agreement as "Borrower". The words "we,"
"us" and "our" mean JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.

WHEREAS, you have entered into a Home Equ:ty Line of Credit Agreement and
Disclosure Statement (the "Line of Credit Agreement") with us date2 August 25, 2006, which is secured
by a Mortgage of the same date recorded in Document 0626906076, Bock , at Page of the COOK County
Register of Deeds ("Security Instrument"), covering real property locaicdiat 486 DIANE DR,
BUFFALO GROVE, IL, 60089, (the "Property"), which Line of Credit Ag-eerient and Security
Instrument may have been amended (collectively, the "Loan Documents"); an 1

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises containe in this Agreement,

you agree with us that the Line of Credit Agreement and the Security Instrument will < riadified as
follows:

A. AMENDMENT OF LINE OF CREDIT AGREEMENT

Effective as of February 12, 2008, (the "Effective Date"), the Credit Limit under the Line of
Credit Agreement is decreased to $75,000.00.



809542023 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

B. MODIFICATION OF SECURITY INSTRUMENT

As of the Effective Date, tho Security nstrament is modified to decrease the principal sum
that may be secured fkom $200,000.00 td $75,000.00. Except a5 w the decrease in the peincipal sum
¢ shall not affect gur secarity interest in, o lien pricrity on, the Property.

1. This ent shall not be construed to be 2 satisfaction, novation or partial release of
the Line of Credit Agreement or the Security Instrument, :

2. We do not waive oug .ﬁg;ht 10; (i) prohibit or restrict any future amendments or
modificatiiny you )

Tequest, or (i) enforce any of our rights or remedies under any of the Loan
Docyments. ;

3. Dxcept as amended by thiis Agreement, all terms and conditions of the Loan Documenis
shall remain in full feqe; and effect In the event of any imeconcilable conflict between any provision of

this Agreement and sy provision of 2 Loan Document, the provisions of this Agreement shall control,
IN S WEEREOP, the partios hereto have exscated this Agreement io be
effective on the date eptablished Karein. |

Date: 2 "’/ b? E

. ! T |
%_,QWA/ | (Seal)
Pri

nt Name: Estola Hel

Date: [ E |

(Seal)
Print Name:

“ Date:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

ez AN
RECENED I GAD CONGITION

Date: February 12, 2008

50°d pi:0Z 8007 EL 984 ZG8LFEBLPG RES 38YRI




0809542023 Page: 3of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

STATE OF ARIZONA
$S.:

COUNTY OF MARICOPA

On the 12th day of February in the year 2008, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said
state, personally appeared Sean McFarland, AVP, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and

acknowledsca to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the

instrument, theindividual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the
instrument.

élaL &L/’f_c /,e,(»i (Seal)

Notary Public

Al. T
ELL%N PL)EBRA RIOS
BLIC - AR
WOOPACO{?N%ONA

My commission expires on




809542023 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
STATE omumof : )
COUNTY OF COO : 3 >

—
L ' JeCrny ID. Weod) &N
, otary Public in and for said county and state, do her
me(jgs)m Hecirera am[ £skeia &aﬁ? pmonuI‘lJyB known to me to be the same person(s) wh:sbz cer-dfy
( : s to the fore, trument, appeared
x ﬂv4 ?aym knowledged that m g ey 613:‘19? and deli’:x
said Lnstrument i-.:ﬁ;\& free-volun act, for the used and purposes thenn set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal ﬂus L1 day FC b 20(93
i Nom %c, ;DOK County, Blinais. (Seal
Ly
My Commissionnxpilw __ff 21 (

Lo s & VW

“OFFICIAL SEAL" 3

£ . Jeftrey D Wood 3
; Nota: ¥ u'?é State of lllinois 3
Commlss ior, £y xplres 4/27/201 1 3

RECENED IN 34D oDy

a0°d pL:0Z BOOZ £l 434 258LrEhLpg xey 38¥iH]




0809542023 Page: 5 of 5

File No.: 107127 UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Lot 499 in Buffalo Grove Unit Number 5, being a subdivision in the West ¥ of Section 4 and the Northeast ¥ of
Section 5 both in Township 42 North, Range 11, East of the Third Principal Meridian according to the plat thereof

recorded April 29, 1959 as document number 17523350 Book 535 page 36 by the Recorder of Deed in Cook
County, Illinois.

PIN: 03-04-304-017-0000
Property Address Given:
486 Diane Drive

Buffalo Grove, IL 60089




